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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

New York County

 132,677 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 11,795 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,834 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  146,314 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  146,314 

 42,136 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 17,228 DIANA REYNA

 78,463 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ALAN FRIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICEN ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 14 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTAN ERGUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 8 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONY WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 APPLE JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARAMA CROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY ISAACS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA PADDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY H. KOLBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL SELEZNIOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FINNEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYCE PICKERING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE GYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES AIDINOEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES UDOH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS KREIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE PROCTOR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

New York County

 2 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINT A. OLIVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COBY O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORENE J. WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN LORIDAZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA GANDSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEL KASELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JELINEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MAHAYA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SHORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYE DUNAWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA HARRIS-NORTHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FARINACCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD A. ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER TURCICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENE ZERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY HASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY HEWES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLIE ELKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE MAVOGRATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNO LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON KOPPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SPIEGELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL GOODKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL SUSAN FASSLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

New York County

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODIE FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. POTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONNORTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. PEACHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE MENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 18 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE ALMADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN FINERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE E. CLIFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 4 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH LILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK MILLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRYSTAL WOODLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWAKU EDUSE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILANI IRVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ROSAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA SELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA M. SCHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO LUCAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CUBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MULTERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN SAWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BRINKERHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BERKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX LOCKIE (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

Page 4 of 35



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

New York County

 1 MICHAEL MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REISS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLENA FABRICANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE PORTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATE SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NED ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH LINDENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA GUTIEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KIYAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAE TILEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MAQUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYVON WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENATE MOSCATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ALICEN II (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C. GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CURRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS BARDOUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMSON ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDI VITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA O'CONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO POLENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANA BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FILIPSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN H. SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA MAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR AMANDA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS G. DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. KNIERIM (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS R. SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM KELLEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

New York County

 1 TOM DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM GOODKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SPEAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SUOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY ANASTASO (WRITE-IN)

 233 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALERIE S. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRAL PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINSTON JUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY T. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  138,319 

Unrecorded  7,995 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Bronx County

 51,363 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,169 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 571 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  57,103 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  57,103 

 8,793 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 8,221 DIANA REYNA

 36,983 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ABAGAIL MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM NEUFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 12 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN AUGUSTE (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTONIO DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELLA MAJOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JONES MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMIRIS WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENZEL BYRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRK MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY DUGANHINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNESTINA ALONZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDG SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO FERRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS B ORLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD SHEIOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY T WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD A BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGEOMA ONYEKWERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DELAYO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FAHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROONEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Bronx County

 1 JOY SHIH (WRITE-IN)

 4 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOLACO ACQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA PRINGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD KERSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ASKEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNECE BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TYLOR COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE PIPPICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SCHOENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NATALIA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL CANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHEEDA CLINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO E MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO JAVIER VARGAS-ECHEVARRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA O'BRYANT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD ROSELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA PECARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOMA CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIROS ARGYRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 141 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERLEY A BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRITT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  54,235 

Unrecorded  2,868 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Kings County

 149,550 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,603 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,654 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  157,809 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  157,809 

 55,307 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 19,109 DIANA REYNA

 74,714 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 A. WALDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON IGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHARON FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHRON DOV KNOPFLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SONESPESITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX DORUHELM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI DEMBITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISION ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON ESOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON ESPISITO (WRITE-IN)

 6 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON ESRSMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA MARIA ARCHIEA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONINO DEGADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DEGRALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELOADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELSARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELLA SEIDIOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON KOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON LLMNIDIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BANCH ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION HALBERSTAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION LIPSCHITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA LEE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Kings County

 1 CAROLINA GOLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DANZGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM T STIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA GERSHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESKY BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOOES B WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUMIC ROTTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANELLA DILACQUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BOWIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GROSSFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID INZLICHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RINGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVENIR BASHERVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA KUPERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNIE BLANPIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI BARAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI GELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIYAH TZVI JOSELIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER LUBINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEIGE HERCZL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DELLATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKIE MEATBALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BOGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDALYA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FONTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERNOT A. COLE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Kings County

 1 GITTLE HEIMLIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GODI HERSHKOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENDL GANCFRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESCHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TIECHLER (WRITE-IN)

 4 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGENIE F HARRIS-BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRANKU TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE SHEKHTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL WEINGAREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANYA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HENNESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON PERLMUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MEHLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA CALLISTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULES FLESCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS TOONKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 5 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANNE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KSHAMA SAWANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMONT SWIENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH NEUHOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIPA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CANALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 M ROSENBAM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Kings County

 1 MALKA WEISZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR BLAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA MCPHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHEREPKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHALE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIREL FUHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHEL SVINYA SHPELFOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOADY GETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDCHE TELTELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON AVIGDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI TARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY POLOSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NISSAN RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN JOBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KEEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 PENINA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BONDI (WRITE-IN)

 3 PINCHAS RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHES LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINNY RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PORKY PIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL TOLLMAN-PISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIZY SILBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVIESHWAR SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 R'AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA WILSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Kings County

 1 REITZEL RUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUVEN LAKEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MALONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSCOE KECKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS FRISCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSSTON HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTHIE TEVEROVSKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUVAN CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM FRINZEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMATHA NARINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL HOROVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA GORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SEKULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAINDEL ZELLERMAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUL HAFNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOME HESHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLUME SABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHUNADY HUCTEICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLOMO BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOL RIEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY ERNEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN WEIDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. COHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANKY BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 2 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED KRISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY DITCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEM ARAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA S. JURSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS VONEZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOVAH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR NORH (WRITE-IN)

 281 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHER BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 UZER ORLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOLVY PERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOLF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Kings County

 1 YAAKOV AKIVA ZEITLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV JAKUBOWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 YAKOV BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKU A SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASSI KOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL S GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHAYAHOU BEN-ARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL PESACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISSOEL LEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK S DROZDNUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF SCHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSS GESTEBNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI BEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI BESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI CESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  149,694 

Unrecorded  8,115 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Queens County

 95,285 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,696 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 800 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  103,782 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  103,782 

 27,610 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 15,413 DIANA REYNA

 54,582 ANTONIO DELGADO

 4 AGHA MUHAMMAD SALEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGHA MUHAMMED SALEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHARAON BAIH (WRITE-IN)

 8 ALAN M. SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA BARTLETT (WRITE-IN)

 18 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA L. CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREAS MIGIDS (WRITE-IN)

 8 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANTONIO DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY HANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB A. BOOEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BORUCH ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO-YUI ANDY SZETO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BARNWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRA BAIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECIL B. DEMIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL DUNN-ROCKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GERIGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON O. GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID ENGLERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS DROSS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Queens County

 1 DENNIS DUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS SHANKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS HAYMANDOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMAHDI OUMMIH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY BOODRAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMMANUEL CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE KAPELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED FENSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY POLIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALLE FOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY VALENCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD J. GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FERTIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB TROUBA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KEANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SCAVONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHIN-FATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE WALTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JNI TOUSSAINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DEMBITERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FELICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MATTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MICHAELS 4TH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE INFRANCA (WRITE-IN)

 13 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE MASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Queens County

 1 KEITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 3 KENNETH CHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN A. CARRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAIREAD O'GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAJORIE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARINA CREGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN CENSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MCDONAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SHEAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR S. SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL M DEOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MALLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORK PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIA WINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE SHUTTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORISSA SANTA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OERTA TREPLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN LOOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIPPE C. FANFAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRIETE BAHRARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FOXHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAED RAYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA IVANOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WHALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABBIR AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA KOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SPELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT DANNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN GENNETT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Queens County

 1 SEAN PATRICK MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN HANK LEVINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHRAGA TEICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BEHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STORMY DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SULLY SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FLORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS K. MCVEIGH (WRITE-IN)

 3 TOM SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TY SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 156 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 USMAN CHOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT LINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. HARAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM WEHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEANNE WOOFINGTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  97,994 

Unrecorded  5,788 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Richmond County

 13,536 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,054 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 96 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,686 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  15,686 

 3,163 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 2,418 DIANA REYNA

 9,300 ANTONIO DELGADO

 4 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISSTA CERBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON N. DAGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DIMPERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID IRONS (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. LEAVY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELYSA KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARETH RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE E. KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. COCOZELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY BUTTAFUCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN POPZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MANZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH S. BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WIILIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN PEPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH STEWART WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GRYKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS GAVIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Richmond County

 1 MARY LOMARDI BATTISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW LEAVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL ANDUJAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GARGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FOOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND J. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB AGUILAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DIMPEMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. HORTIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN DALTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEVEN SYPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERENCE G. MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 62 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,020 

Unrecorded  666 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 442,411 PUBLIC COUNTER

 11 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 33,317 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4,955 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  480,694 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  480,694 

 137,009 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 62,389 DIANA REYNA

 254,042 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 A. WALDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON IGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABAGAIL MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM NEUFELD (WRITE-IN)

 4 AGHA MUHAMMAD SALEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGHA MUHAMMED SALEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHARAON BAIH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHARON FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHRON DOV KNOPFLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SONESPESITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FRIEL (WRITE-IN)

 8 ALAN M. SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX DORUHELM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI DEMBITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICEN ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA BARTLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISION ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON ESOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON ESPISITO (WRITE-IN)

 54 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON ESRSMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN AUGUSTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTAN ERGUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA MARIA ARCHIEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA L. CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREAS MIGIDS (WRITE-IN)

 15 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 25 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GULIANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1 ANDREW JULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 10 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONINO DEGADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DEGRALES (WRITE-IN)

 7 ANTONIO DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELOADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELSARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONY WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 APPLE JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARAMA CROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELLA MAJOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELLA SEIDIOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON KOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON LLMNIDIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY HANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY ISAACS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BANCH ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA PADDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION HALBERSTAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION LIPSCHITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY H. KOLBER (WRITE-IN)

 3 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL SELEZNIOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB A. BOOEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BORUCH ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO-YUI ANDY SZETO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BARNWELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 4 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FINNEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYCE PICKERING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA GOLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRA BAIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE GYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECIL B. DEMIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DANZGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM T STIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES AIDINOEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES UDOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA GERSHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL DUNN-ROCKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESKY BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOOES B WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS KREIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISSTA CERBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE PROCTOR (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GERIGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUMIC ROTTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON O. GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINT A. OLIVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON N. DAGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COBY O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORENE J. WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN LORIDAZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1 DANA GANDSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEL KASELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANELLA DILACQUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DIMPERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BOWIE (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID ENGLERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GROSSFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID INZLICHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID IRONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JELINEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JONES MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RINGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMIRIS WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS DROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS DUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENZEL BYRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVENIR BASHERVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA KUPERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRK MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 8 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MAHAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 15 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNIE BLANPIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY DUGANHINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS SHANKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. LEAVY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD REILLY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI BARAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI GELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS HAYMANDOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIYAH TZVI JOSELIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SHORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMAHDI OUMMIH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELYSA KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY BOODRAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMMANUEL CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNESTINA ALONZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER LUBINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE KAPELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDG SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYE DUNAWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEIGE HERCZL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO FERRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS B ORLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DELLATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKIE MEATBALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED FENSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA HARRIS-NORTHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARETH RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BOGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDALYA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE E. KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FARINACCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FONTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD A. ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD SHEIOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERNOT A. COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1 GITTLE HEIMLIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GODI HERSHKOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY POLIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALLE FOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY T WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER TURCICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENE ZERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENDL GANCFRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY HASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY HEWES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY VALENCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESCHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TIECHLER (WRITE-IN)

 4 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLIE ELKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD A BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD J. GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGENIE F HARRIS-BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGEOMA ONYEKWERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRANKU TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE SHEKHTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL WEINGAREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANYA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FERTIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB TROUBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE MAVOGRATZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DELAYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HENNESSY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1 JAMES J. COCOZELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KEANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SCAVONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNO LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHIN-FATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON KOPPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON PERLMUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE WALTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SPIEGELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL GOODKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL SUSAN FASSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JNI TOUSSAINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODIE FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY BUTTAFUCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. POTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONNORTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. PEACHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FAHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN POPZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DEMBITERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE MENA (WRITE-IN)
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Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1 JOSEPH FELICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MANZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MATTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MICHAELS 4TH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MEHLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA CALLISTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY SHIH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH S. BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULES FLESCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE INFRANCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS TOONKEL (WRITE-IN)

 5 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WIILIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 38 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANNE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE ALMADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN FINERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN PEPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE E. CLIFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE MASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 5 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH LILLY (WRITE-IN)

 3 KENNETH CHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH STEWART WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GRYKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK MILLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOLACO ACQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRYSTAL WOODLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KSHAMA SAWANT (WRITE-IN)
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Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1 KWAKU EDUSE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMONT SWIENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA PRINGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH NEUHOUS (WRITE-IN)

 4 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILANI IRVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD KERSEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN A. CARRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ASKEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIPA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ROSAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS GAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CANALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNECE BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 M ROSENBAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAIREAD O'GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAJORIE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA WEISZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA SELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA M. SCHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARINA CREGAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO LUCAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CUBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MULTERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN CENSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN SAWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY LOMARDI BATTISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW LEAVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MCDONAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BRINKERHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SHEAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BERKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX LOCKIE (WRITE-IN)
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Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR BLAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR S. SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA MCPHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHEREPKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL M DEOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MALLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TYLOR COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHALE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL ANDUJAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GARGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIREL FUHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHEL SVINYA SHPELFOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOADY GETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE PIPPICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLENA FABRICANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDCHE TELTELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORK PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON AVIGDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI TARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY POLOSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SCHOENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 2 NATALIA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE PORTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATE SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NED ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIA WINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE SHUTTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NISSAN RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH LINDENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORISSA SANTA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN JOBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OERTA TREPLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN LOOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA GUTIEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KEEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL CANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FOOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KIYAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 PENINA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIPPE C. FANFAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 PINCHAS RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHES LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINNY RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PORKY PIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRIETE BAHRARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FOXHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL TOLLMAN-PISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAE TILEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAED RAYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIZY SILBERMAN (WRITE-IN)
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BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHEEDA CLINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVIESHWAR SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 R'AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MAQUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND J. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYVON WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA IVANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 REITZEL RUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENATE MOSCATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUVEN LAKEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO E MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO JAVIER VARGAS-ECHEVARRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ALICEN II (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA O'BRYANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB AGUILAR (WRITE-IN)

 5 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C. GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DIMPEMO (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. HORTIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MALONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WHALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CURRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD ROSELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA PECARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSCOE KECKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS BARDOUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS FRISCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSSTON HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTHIE TEVEROVSKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUVAN CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN DALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABBIR AHMED (WRITE-IN)
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PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:12:28PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1 SAM FRINZEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMATHA NARINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMSON ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL HOROVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDI VITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA O'CONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO POLENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA GORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA KOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SEKULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SPELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT DANNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN GENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAINDEL ZELLERMAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANA BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUL HAFNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN HANK LEVINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOME HESHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLUME SABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHRAGA TEICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHUNADY HUCTEICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLOMO BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOL RIEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOMA CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIROS ARGYRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY ERNEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN WEIDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BEHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. COHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEVEN SYPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STORMY DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SULLY SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FILIPSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FLORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN H. SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA MAPP (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1 TANKY BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR AMANDA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED KRISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY DITCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEM ARAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERENCE G. MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA S. JURSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS G. DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS K. MCVEIGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. KNIERIM (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS R. SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS VONEZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM KELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM GOODKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SPEAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SUOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 3 TOM SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOVAH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR NORH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY ANASTASO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TY SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 873 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHER BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 USMAN CHOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UZER ORLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALERIE S. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERLEY A BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT LINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRAL PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOLVY PERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. HARAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM WEHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINSTON JUNG (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1 WOLF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV AKIVA ZEITLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV JAKUBOWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 YAKOV BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKU A SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASSI KOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL S GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHAYAHOU BEN-ARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL PESACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISSOEL LEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK S DROZDNUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF SCHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSS GESTEBNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI BEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI BESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI CESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY T. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEANNE WOOFINGTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  455,262 

Unrecorded  25,432 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 19, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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